Final Project Completion Report

Project Name and Number:

8518 South 960 East Well Pump Replacement, #4236

Description: The pumping equipment at the 8518 South 960 East well suffered mechanical failure due to a breach in the well casing. This construction contract included the installation of a stainless-steel well swage to repair the breach in the well casing, video inspection to verify proper placement of the well swage, and the installation of new pumping equipment.

District Project Manager: Kevin Rubow

Engineer:	CRS Engineering	Design Status: 100%
Original Engineering Contract Amount:		\$13,800
Final Engineering Contract Am	iount:	\$13,800
Contractor:	Nickerson Company	Construction Status: 100%
Original construction contract amount:		\$124,226
Total Change Order amount:		\$0
Final construction contract amo	ount:	\$124,226
Total change orders as a percentage of original contract:		0%
Completion Schedule:		
Notice to Proceed:		12/14/2021
FII FII	nal Completion:	9/14/2022
Summary of Change Orders:		
Description		Amount
No change orders		
	Total Change Order Amount:	\$0

Final Project Completion Report



Staging equipment to install well swage



Adjusting hydraulic swage to patch the breach in the well



Staging the crane to install the new pump



Fresh paint on pump discharge head and pump base



Pump to waste during well start-up